OPTOTRONIC power supplies are compact and electronically stabilized.
The wide range of input voltage, on select models, from 100 to 277
VAC enables worldwide use on single-phase AC power lines. These
supplies are available with 24VDC outputs. OPTOTRONIC power
supplies are protected against open circuit, short circuit, overload and
overheating conditions. They meet the highest industry standards.
Ordering Abbreviation Output Wattage Output Voltage
OT17W/24V/UNV 17 24

OT75 is CSA approved
FCC 47CFR Part 15 compliant
Ordering Information
Ordering Guide
  Nominal Nominal  Nominal   Output  Max.
  Input Input  Input  Output Power Line
Item Ordering Voltage   Current Power Power  Voltage Range Ripple UL/ETL Location
Number Abbreviation (V) (A) Factor (W) (VDC)* (W) (V) File # Rating
51622 OT17W/24V/UNV* 120 0.19 0.92 21 24.0 0.8-17 ±1.0V E220096 Damp
  277 0.10
51512 OT20W/24V/120-240V/SQ 120 0.38  0.5 23 24.0 0.9-20 ±0.2V E258264 Dry
  240 0.19
51521 OT30/120/24CORD 120 0.63 0.5 38 24.0 1-30 ±1.5V 3137489 Dry
51598 OT50W/24V/120V/LP 120 0.47 0.99 56 24.0 0.9-50 ±0.2V E248522 Dry
515143  OT75W/24V/UNV 120 0.76 0.99 90 24.0 0.9-75 ±0.2V E258264 Damp
  277 0.33
515224  OT96W/24V/UNV 120 0.97 0.9 107 24.0 1-96 ±1.0V E320395 Damp
  277 0.39
51626 OT96W/24V/UNV/JBX 120 0.91 0.99 108 24.0 0.8-96 ±1.0V E320395 Wet2
  277 0.39      UL Listed
51627 OT240W/3X24V/120-240V/JBX 120 2.39 0.99 285 24.0 0.8-240 ±1.0V E320395 Wet2
  240 1.19      UL Listed
  *7W is the minimum output power required when operating at the 277V input voltage.
Dimmable Power Supply
  Nominal Nominal  Nominal  Output Output  Max.
  Input Input  Input  Voltage Power Line
Item Ordering Voltage   Current Power Power  Range Range Ripple Dimming Dimming Dimming UL Location
Number Abbreviation (V) (A) Factor (W) (VDC)* (W) (V) Mode Control Range File # Rating
51520 OT96W/24V/UNV/DIM 120 0.97 0.9 107 24.0 1-96 ±1.0V  PWM 0-10V DC 10 –100% E320395 Damp
  277 0.39
*Output Voltage tolerance ±5%
Notes:
and/or test the effects of EMI (electromagnetic interference).
3. 51514 replaces 51513 (OT75/120/24), which is discontinued
4. 51522 replaces 51510, which is discontinued
         OT       240W /       3x24V /  120-240                      /                         JBX
   OPTOTRONIC®   Output Wattage   Output Voltage   Input Voltage           Junction Box
Minimum and Maximum Ratings
Parameter Power Supply Values
Input Voltage Range (Min/Max) OT20 and OT240 108-254 VAC
 OT30 and OT50 108-132 VAC
 OT17, OT75 and OT96 108-305 VAC
Input Frequency  50/60Hz
Ambient Temperature Range OT20 and OT50 -20°C through +50°C
 OT30, OT96 -20°C through +40°C
 OT75 -25°C through +60°C
 OT17, OT96JBX and OT240 -30°C through +70°C (2% de-rating per °C from 50°C)
Max. Case Temperature OT30 45°C
 OT50 70°C
 OT20, OT96 75°C
 OT17, OT75, OT96JBX and OT240 90°C
Fixture Description:  Type
Project/Job:
SYLVANIA lamp:
SYLVANIA ballast:
Notes:
Specification Data
Assembly and Wiring Diagrams
OT17 Case:
Packaging:
Quantity: 50 pieces/carton
Weight:  0.36 lbs each (approx.)
18.3 lbs/carton
Wiring: Leads only (no connectors)
OT20 Case:
Packaging:
Quantity: 30 pieces/carton
Weight:  0.21 lbs each (approx.)
6.30 lbs/carton
Wiring: Connectors only (No leads provided)
Use solid or stranded copper wire only
OT30 Case:
Packaging:
Quantity: 50 pieces/carton